TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FARR COMPANY		10/27/2000	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMFIL FARR, INC.
Street Address:	2201 PARK PLACE
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	795562	ROTOPAMIC
Registration Number:	795563	PAMIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)896-4027 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2168962326

Email: ssieger@parker.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER H. HUNTER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD.

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER H. HUNTER
Signature:	/CHRIS HUNTER/
Date:	10/27/2005

REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0077

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2 source=camfi001#page1.tif source=camfi001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0078

State of 1931aware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FARR COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FARR COMPANY" TO "CAMPIL FARR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0761788

DATE: 10-27-00

2122823 8100

001543490

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0079

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/27/2000 001543490 - 2122823

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FARR COMPANY

(A Delaware corporation incorporated April 7, 1987)

Susphen E. Pegg hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: He is the Senior Vice President, Secretary and Chief Financial Officer of Farr Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"),

SECOND: Article 1. of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Camfil Parr, Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dalaware.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Cardificate of Amendment the Italy of September, 2000.

Stephan E. Pegg

Senior Vice President, Secretary and

Chief Financial Officer

CC_20102053,1

RECORDED: 10/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0080